PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Douglas A. King	06/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lisa Marie Evans	
Street Address:	10882 N. 123rd Street	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85259	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8065832
Patent Number:	8132362
Patent Number:	8413372
Application Number:	60805580
Application Number:	61264574
PCT Number:	US0771943

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4803232428

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

480-294-8846 Phone:

shelley@ddplegal.com Email: Correspondent Name: Shelley Detwiller DiGiacomo Address Line 1: 60 E. Rio Salado Pkwy

Suite 900 Address Line 2:

Tempe, ARIZONA 85281 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shelley Detwiller DiGiacomo

Signature:	/Shelley Detwiller DiGiacomo/
Date:	06/13/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment of Patent Rights#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patent Rights#page2.tif source=Assignment of Patent Rights#page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DOUGLAS A. KING, of Gilbert, Arizona, have made certain inventions and created certain original works which are related to and described in Exhibit A hereto, as well as other related original creations and intellectual property, also described in Exhibit A hereto (the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, LISA MARIE EVANS, of Scottsdale, Arizona, desires to acquire ownership of the entire interest in said Intellectual Property throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, and for all other countries and under all international agreements;

NOW THEREFORE, effective as of June 13, 2013, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, DOUGLAS A. KING:

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to LISA MARIE EVANS, her heirs and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, and for all other countries and under all international agreements, in and to any and all inventions, improvements, creations and derivatives thereof conceived of, which are related to the Intellectual Property ("Derivative Works"), and in and to any and all renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States, in any other country or under any international agreements on any of said Intellectual Property or Derivative Works, and in and to all original and reissue patents or registrations which have been or shall be issued in the United States, in any other country or under any international agreements on said Intellectual Property or Derivative Works;

Hereby authorize and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patents to LISA MARIE EVANS and agree that LISA MARIE EVANS may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said Intellectual Property and Derivative Works in her own name;

Hereby agree that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, LISA MARIE EVANS, her heirs, assigns and legal representatives, to further implement and to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers relating to continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country, and all other intellectual property applications on any and all said Intellectual Property and Derivative Works; and

Hereby agree to communicate to LISA MARIE EVANS, her successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Intellectual Property and Derivative Works, and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which LISA MARIE EVANS, her heirs, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said Intellectual Property and Derivative Works and all

applications for said Intellectual Property and Derivative Works in LISA MARIE EVANS, her heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the U.S. Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to LISA MARIE EVANS, her heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, DOUGLAS A. KING, have hereunder set my hand and seal at the location on the date indicate with my signature.

DOUGLAS A. KING

Date: 6-13-13

EXHIBIT A

Patents

- U.S. Patent No. 8,065,832 for Tree Watering Systems issued November 29, 2011.
- U.S. Patent No. 8,132,362 for Plant Watering Systems issued March 13, 2012.
- U.S. Patent No. 8,413,372 for Plant Watering Systems issued April 9, 2013.

China Patent No. ZL 200780023116.5 for Tree Watering Systems issued March 21, 2012.

Australia Patent No. 2007260876 for Tree Watering Systems issued June 28, 2012.

Hong Kong Patent No. HK1132143 for Tree Watering Systems issued September 21, 2012.

Patent Applications

- U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 60/805,580 (expired).
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 61/264,574 (expired).

PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US07/71943 (expired).

Inventions and Creations

RECORDED: 06/13/2013

All original works, copyrightable expression, inventions, ideas, concepts and know-how related to and disclosed in the applications for the patents described above, and all improvements and derivatives thereof.